

2025-26 City of Greater Geraldton Fees and Charges Community and Culture

	CITY OF GREATER GERALDTO	N - FEE	S & CH	IARGES - 2025/26	
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
COMMUNITY & CULTURE FEI	ES & CHARGES	7,			
QUEENS PARK THEATRE					
Where applicable, Labour Costs, Security,	Ticketing Fees will be charged in addition to Venue Hire Fees.				
Concert Performance - Includes dressing r	ooms, foyer, green room and laundry				
	Commercial Venue Hire First Performance	Council	Y	\$1,595 + 10% of Box Office sales	per day
	Commercial Venue Hire Second Performance (same day)	Council	Y	7.5% of Box Office sales	per performance
	Amendments to standard lighting and staging configuration (materials and labour costs)	Council	Y	\$66.00	per hour
	Local Commercial Venue Hire - Performing Arts Organisations with main business location in the City of Greater Geraldton.	Council	Y	\$1,166 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance
	Community Groups Venue Hire	Council	Y	\$816 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance
	Cancellation fee (Additional performance - hirer's request)	Council	Υ	\$960.00	per performance
	Booking deposits (non-refundable)	Council	Υ	\$300-\$700	per booking
	Booking deposits (non-refundable) (non ticketed)	Council	Υ	\$1,000	per booking
Seminars and Conferences					
	Full day auditorium access	Council	Y	\$1,223.00	per day
	Part day auditorium access up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$803.00	per day
	Geraldton Universities Centre Graduation (Venue Hire Only)	Council	Y	no charge applied	per day
Term Rental - Youth Theatre Rehearsal Spa	ace One day per week (up to 3 hrs), per term	Council	Y	\$334.00	per school term
	* approximately 10 weeks	Council	'	\$334.00	per school term
	2 days per week (up to 6 hrs), per term * approximately 10 weeks	Council	Y	\$668.00	per school term
	approximately to weeks				
Single Space Hire - Foyer/Mezzanine/Amph	nitheatre/Dressing Room/Stage				
	Full day rental	Council	Y	\$415.00	per day
	Hourly Rental	Council	Υ	\$63.00	per hour or additional hour
Cinema & Film Screenings (Main Auditoriu	ım or Δmnhitheatre)				
onionia a i mii oorooniiigo (maii Additoria	Commercial	Council	Y	\$581.00	per day
	Screening Rights fees (as applicable)	Council	,	\$55 1.55	per day
	Community / CGG / Friends of QPT Screening Rights fees (as applicable)	Council	Y	\$288.00	per day
Labour Coata Taabriciana					
Labour Costs - Technicians	Minimum of Two (2) QPT Technicians required, these roles are a		-		
	combination of the following duties:				
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Technician, Lighting Technician, Flyman, Rigger, Stage Hand				
	Roles will be allocated by the Technical Team Leader as per the shows Technical requirements				
	Standard rate	Council	Υ	\$66	per hour
	Where service exceeds 8 hours in one day, goes beyond 12:00am, or is on a Sunday	Council	Y	\$132	per hour
Labour Costs - Front of House	Minimum of Three (3) FOH staff, these roles are a combination of the following duties:				
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Front of House Manager, Ushers, Merchandise Seller, Box Office				
	Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows				
	Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows requirements Standard rate	Council	Y	\$56	per hour

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Hirer's merchandise sales	Commission on sales	Council	Y	10% of gross sales	per performance
Security					+
Southly	Minimum requirement as outlined by legislation	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Additional Cleaning	Applicable when additional cleaning is required	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Advertising Packages and Other Services					
	Advertisement in local media (press, TV, radio)	Council	Υ	cost recovery	cost recovery
	A4 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Υ	\$0.60	per sheet
	A3 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Υ	\$1.20	per sheet
	Distribution of Posters and Flyers Geraldton CBD	Council	Υ	\$53.00	per show
	EDM (Mail Chimp email to all our data base)	Council	Υ	\$53.00	per distribution
	Social Media Boosting	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Ticketing Charges					
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per ticket
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled - unreserved seating	Council	Υ	\$1.00	per ticket
	Reimburse credit card charges	Council	Y	0.5%	per event

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
UEEN ELIZABETH II SENIOF	RS & COMMUNITY CENTRE	1 7,			
eneral Hire Areas:					
pper Hall					
	Commercial - Full day	Council	Υ	\$2,040.00	per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Υ	\$280.00	per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Υ	\$137.00	per hour
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Υ	\$929.00	per day
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$126.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$758.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$101.00	per hour
	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$160.00	per day
auran Hall					
ower Hall	O a married	Council	Y	* 200.00	nou dou
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$960.00 \$130.00	per day
	Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y	\$130.00	per hour
		Council	Y		per hour
	Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service)	Council Council	Y	\$545.00 \$76.00	per day
	Community (ree for service) Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$76.00 \$444.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$444.00 \$61.00	per day per hour
	Seniors	Council	Y	\$96.00	per nour per day
	Comors	Council	' 	ψ30.00	per day
eeting Room/ Patio					
oomig rooms rado	Commercial	Council	Y	\$146.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$34.00	per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y	\$22.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$99.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$16.00	per hour
	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$32.00	per day

ctivity Room					
,	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$99.00	per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Υ	\$22.00	per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y	\$16.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$67.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$13.00	per hour
	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$32.00	per day
ain Kitchen - use only					
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$242.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$99.00	per day
	Commercial - NEW	Council	Y	\$50.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit) - NEW	Council	Y	\$30.00	per hour
tofinition of Organizations					
Definition of Organisations Commercial - Private Companies			 		
	e include health and wellbeing classes, education sessions and the	alika			+
	e include health and wellbeing classes, education sessions and the nity based association and/or organisation selling tickets for profit		harity or cau	ISP	
	organisations and individuals entirely conducting a non-profit even				
ducational institutions, weddings an		a or example charen, service ch	aw, governin	one .	
audational motitudons, weddings all	u pui 1100/				
ire of Equipment			 		<u> </u>
rojector/screen		Council	Y	\$152.00	per booking
hotocopy Services	A4 B&W	Council	Y	\$0.20	per booking per sheet
	A4 Colour	Council	Y	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 B&W	Council	Y	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 Colour	Council	Y	\$1.10	per sheet
		Journell		¥1.10	por direct

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
onds					
	Meeting Room/ Patio out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls High Risk Functions - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
	Projector/Screen				
ent Charges	•				
	Cancellation Fees				
	Within 14-30 days of event	Council	Y	20% of hire fee	per booking
	Within 7-14 days of the event	Council	Y	50% of hire fee	per booking
	Within 7 days of the event	Council	Υ	100% of hire fee	per booking
	Setup & Cleaning access to rooms	Council	Y	cost recovery	per booking
				-	-
st Event Charges					
	Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour)	Council	Υ	\$51.00	per hour
	Audio equipment setup	Council	Υ	\$51.00	per hour
	Utilities left on				
	- Air-conditioning	Council	Y	\$30.00	per unit, per day or part thereof
	- Lights	Council	Y	\$37.00	per day or part thereof
	- Fans	Council	Y	\$15.00	per day or part thereof
	Security call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Staff call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Broken equipment	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Minimum staff requirements (required for all Commercial & Community	Council	Y	\$53.00	per hour
	users)		<u> </u>		
	Setup and cleanup days	Council	Y	\$242.00	per day
	Lost key fee	Council	Υ	\$100.00	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ERALDTON MULTI PURPOSE	CENTRE	77			
neral Hire Areas:					
eting Room (room capacity up to 25				4000.00	
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$380.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$190.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$160.00	per day
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$80.00	per half day up to 5 hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$130.00	per day
	Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$65.00	per half day up to 5 hours
ection Room (room capacity up to 12	0 people)				
	Commercial - Full day	Council	Y	\$999.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$500.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$580.00	per day
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$290.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$490.00	per day
	Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$250.00	per half day up to 5 hours
minar Room (up to 12 people)					
,, , , ,	Commercial - Full day (between meeting room and boardroom)	Council	Y	\$330.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$165.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Υ	\$125.00	per day
	Community (fee for service) Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$63.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - full day (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$100.00	per day
	Community - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$50.00	per half day up to 5 hours
nction Room - Kitchen only					
	Commercial - Full Day	Council	Y	\$233.00	per day
	Commercial - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$117.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - fee for service	Council	Y	\$150.00	per day
	Community - fee for service	Council	Y	\$75.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - Non For Profit - Full day	Council	Y	\$99.00	per day
	Community - Non For Profit - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$50.00	per half day up to 5 hours
		-		•	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
mbined Geraldton Multi Purpose Cen		Coursil	v	¢4 FFC 00	may do:
	Commercial (Full day)	Council	Y	\$1,556.00 \$1,330.00	per day
	Commercial (Bump in day) Community (Fee for service)	Council Council	Y V	\$1,339.00 \$955.00	per day
	Community (Fee for service) Community (Non-profit)	Council	Y	\$955.00 \$881.00	per day per day
tun and Class Us			V		
t up and Clean Up	Set up and Pack down (Hirer only, maxium 2 hours)	Council	7	\$220.00	per booking
ncellation & Change Fees	Within 44 20 days of syert	Coursil	V	200/ of him for	nou concellation
	Within 7.14 days of event	Council	Y	20% of hire fee	per cancellation
	Within 7-14 days of the event Within 7 days of the event	Council Council	Y	50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee	per cancellation per cancellation
eaning	Additional Cleaning services	Council	Υ	cost recovery	cost recovery
onds	Venue Bond - No alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Venue Bond all other areas - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$1,500.00	per booking
	venue ponu an omel aleas • vvi i ii alcoitul	Coulicii	14	a 1.500.00	per booking

DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis
MALKAWAY DECREATION CENTRE		Туре			(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
VALKAWAY RECREATION CENTRE					
door Basketball Stadium - Sporting use only	Occupilities (Local constitution account to the final control of the fin	0	Y	*45.00	4.0.5
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	V	\$45.00 \$15.00	1-3 hours
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	v	\$15.00	per hour thereafter
	Companies, Organisations Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$287.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
door Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting use					
door basketball Stadium - Non Sporting use	Commercial Rate	Council	v	\$899.00	per day
	Community Rate (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$673.00	per day
	Community Rate (not for profit)	Council	Y	\$551.00	per day
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
					por nooning

eeting Room	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$99.00	per day
	Commercial Rate	Council	Υ	\$28.00	per hour
	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$67.00	per day
	Community Rate	Council	'	\$17.00	per hour
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
lahan	Commercial Rate	Council	v	\$242.00	nor day
tchen	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$99.00	per day per day
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00	per day per booking
	DOTIG	Council	- 14	\$200.00	per booking
alkaway Basketball Club		Council	Y	\$1,406.00	per annum
alkaway Tennis Club		Council	Y	\$744.00	per annum
umanay remine etab			-	Ų. i noo	por amam
VALKAWAY PUBLIC HALL					
shiin Hall	Commencial Pote	Council	v	¢202.00	nov dov
ublic Hall	Commercial Rate Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$202.00 \$26.00	per day
	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$26.00 \$91.00	per hour
		Council	Y	\$12.00	per day
	Community Rate	Council	1	\$12.00	per hour
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	ψ1,000.00	per booking
PALDING TENNIS					
ulti Purpose Courts	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$10.00	per court per hour
	Casual Hire - over 5 hours (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$50.00	per court per day
	Commercial Hire	Council	Υ	\$20.00	per court per hour
	Commercial Hire - over 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$100.00	per court per day
	Caqual Lira Pand	Council	A.	\$20.00	nov court nov beating
	Casual Hire Bond	Council	N	\$20.00	per court per booking
	Commercial Hire Bond	Council	N	\$50.00	per court per booking

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
SERALDTON YOUTH CENTRE					
Sports Hall					
	Commercial/Fee for service Full Day	Council	Υ	\$200.00	per day
	Commercial/Fee for service Hourly	Council	Υ	\$50.00	hourly
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Full Day	Council	Υ	\$100.00	per day
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Hourly	Council	Υ	\$25.00	hourly
Multi-user Hall					
	Commercial/Fee for service Full Day	Council	Υ	\$200.00	per day
	Commercial/Fee for service Hourly	Council	Υ	\$50.00	hourly
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Full Day	Council	Υ	\$100.00	per day
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Hourly	Council	Υ	\$25.00	hourly
Meeting Room					
	Commercial/Fee for service Full Day	Council	Υ	\$70.00	per day
	Commercial/Fee for service Hourly	Council	Υ	\$20.00	hourly
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Full Day	Council	Υ	\$60.00	per day
	Not for Profit(non fee paying)/Community Hourly	Council	Υ	\$15.00	hourly
Bond					
		Council	N	100% of booking fee	Per booking
Post Event Charges					<u> </u>
	Cleaning	Council	Υ	Cost recovery	Cost recovery
	Lost key/access card	Council	Υ	\$100.00	
	Broken equipment	Council	Υ	Cost recovery	Cost recovery

Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$58.00 \$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00 \$56.00	half day per day per day per week half day per day
Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day per day
Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day per day
Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day per day
Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day per day
Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$100.00 \$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day per day
Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$521.00 \$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per week half day per day per week per day per day per day per day per day
Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$28.00 \$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	half day per day
Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week per day per day per day per day
Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$51.00 \$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per week per day per day per day per day
Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$258.00 \$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per week per day per day per day per day
Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$132.00 \$66.00 \$23.00	per day per day per day
Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$66.00 \$23.00	per day per day
Council Council Council	Y	\$66.00 \$23.00	per day per day
Council Council	Y	\$23.00	per day
Council	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Council	Y		po. auy
	Υ		
	Υ		†
	Υ		
		\$46.00	per hour
Council	Υ	\$460.00	per day
Council	Y	\$2,898.00	per week
Council	Υ	\$2,737.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
Council	Υ	\$24.00	per hour
Council	Υ	\$233.00	per day
Council	Υ	\$1,483.00	per week
Council	Υ	\$1,387.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
Council	Υ	\$16.20	per hour
Council	Υ	\$81.00	per day
Council	Υ	\$511.00	per week
Council	Y	\$482.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
Council	N	price on application	price on application
Council	N	\$40.00	per key
Onum - il	V		
	,		cost recovery
Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Council	Υ	\$110.00	per application
Council	Υ	price per application	per event
Council	N	\$20.00	per banner
	Council	Council Y Council N Council N Council Y Council Y Council Y Council Y Council Y	Council Y \$24.00

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
THER COMMUNITY SERVICES	S - MIII I FWA	Туре			(e.g. per nour, per day, each etc.)
THER COMMISSION CERTIFICE	- MOLLETTA				
Illewa Community Bus Hire					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Outside Mullewa Town site	Council	Υ	\$2.10	per kilometre
	Within Mullewa Town site	Council	Υ	\$62.60	per hour
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
ullewa Oval					
direwa Ovai	Oval Hire for Travelling Shows	Council	Υ	\$464.00	per event
	Mullewa Agricultural Society - Annual Show (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
	Mulloure Muster 9 Dadas Annual Front /Inc. Das Contra 9 facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied	fyee of charge
	Mullewa Muster & Rodeo - Annual Event (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
	Mullewa Football Club	Council	Υ	no charge applied	free of charge
	Bond (range)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
ullewa Transit House	Community groups NED's 9 gayarement agrices	Council	Y	\$93.00	nov nicht
unewa Transii Mouse	Community groups, NFP's & government services	Council	Y	\$93.00	per night
ne Shed	Workshop per hour (Community)	Council	Υ	\$16.00	per hour
	Workshop per day use (Community)	Council	Υ	\$54.00	per day
	Workshop Commercial	Council	Υ	\$79.00	per day
IULLEWA RECREATION CENT	RE				
door Basketball Stadium - Sporting Use					
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Υ	\$45.00	1-3 hours
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Υ	\$15.00	per hour thereafter
	Companies, Organisations	Council	Y	\$289.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event) Key Bond	Council Council	N N	200% of hire fee \$40.00	per booking per hire
	, 20			¥ 10.000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
door Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting	g (Wakes/Funerals)				
	Hire Fee for Stadium Only	Council	Υ	\$767.00	per booking
	Carpet laying, Removal & Clean (Required to protect floor)	Council	Υ	\$430.00	per booking
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
	Bond (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
ining Room - Commercial Rate					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Υ	\$276.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$99.00	per day
	Rehearsals and decorating	Council	Υ	\$58.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly	Council	Y	\$17.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$500.00	per event
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council Council	N N	\$1,000.00 \$40.00	per event per hire
	Key Bond	Council	14	\$4U.UU	per nire
ning Room - Community Rates					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Υ	\$110.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$75.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Decorating	Council	Υ	\$36.00	per day
	Meetings - Hourly	Council	Υ	\$12.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$200.00	per event
	Bond - (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$500.00	per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IULLEWA TOWN HALL					
lain Hall Hire					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funerals, Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$265.65	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$51.50	per day
	Meetings and Expos	Council	Y	\$115.15	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	300% of hire fee	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.40	per booking
and the Hillian Communication	Communication	Carrait	v	6440.40	non don
esser Hall Hire - Commercial	Commercial events	Council	Y	\$110.10	per day
	Long-term Hire	Council	Y	by negotiation	by negotiation per week/month
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	
esser Hall Hire - Community					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral, Wakes etc.	Council	Υ	\$103.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$70.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Υ	\$41.00	per day
	Meetings	Council	Υ	\$70.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly			\$11.00	per hour
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	300% of hire fee	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
	Outback Bloom Wildflower Festival - Annual Event (inc. Main & Lesser Hall)	Council	Y	no charge applied	per event

DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis
MULLEWA CARAVAN PARK		Туре			(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IOLLEWA CARAVAN PARK					
eneral Bookings					
owered Bay					
•	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$34.00	per night
	One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Υ	\$192.00	per week
	One Month (2 Persons)	Council	Υ	\$640.00	per month
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per person per night
	Mullewa Muster weekend - minimum 2 night stay	Council	Υ	\$40.00	per night
npowered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$23.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$127.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per person per night
roup Bookings					
owered Bay	One World (Our reserve)			400.00	
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$29.00	per night
	One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$168.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
npowered Bay					+
npowered Bay	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$20.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$110.00	per week
	Additional person (5 yrs. & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per week per person per night
	Additional person (5 yrs. & up)	Council		\$3.00	per person per night
verflow Rate	Inc. water & access to amenities				
vernow rate	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$12.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$72.00	per week
	One work (2 persons)	Council		V12.00	per week
acilities					
	Washing Machine	Council	Υ	\$5.00	per cycle
	Dryer	Council	Υ	\$5.00	per cycle
	Shower/toilets/laundry use only, no overnight fees (per person)	Council	Υ	\$5.00	per person
ent Site	Non Powered	Council	Υ	\$12.00	per day
	Powered	Council	Υ	\$17.00	per day
DMINISTRATION OFFICES - I	MULLEWA				
ire Fees					
10 1 003	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$40.00	per hour
	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$133.00	per riour
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$60.00	per day per hour
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$248.00	per day
			-	42 10.00	μο. τω
pecial Series Number Plates					
	Shire of Mullewa	Council	Υ	\$111.00	per set
	Department of Transport Fee	Statutory	N	\$225.00	per set
ullewa Mail Subscriptions					
	Subscribe 11 Copies	Council	Υ	\$55.00	per subscription
	Subscribe Digital Copies	Council	Y	No charge	per subscription
	Full Page	Council	Y	\$31.00	per edition
lullewa Mail Advertising					
lullewa Mail Advertising	1/2 Page 1/4 Page	Council	Y	\$18.00 \$9.00	per edition per edition

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
MULLEWA CEMETERY		,		
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries Act 1986, Section 53				
Burial Register Enquiry	Council	N	\$33.00	per request
Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)	Council	N	\$276.00	per plot
Plot Reservation	Council	Y	\$155.00	per reservation
Interment - Adult	Council	Y	\$993.00	per plot
Interment - Child/Stillborn	Council	Y	\$773.00	per plot
Exhumation Fee	Council	Y	\$1,987.00	per plot
Re-interment after Exhumation	Council	Υ	\$993.00	per plot
Burial on a Saturday	Council	Υ	\$1,325.00	per plot
Burial on Sunday or Public holiday	Council	Υ	\$1,655.00	per plot
Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave	Council	Υ	\$97.00	per hour
Permits & Licences				
Funeral Director's licence fee - annual	Council	N	\$552.00	per licence
Funeral Director's licence fee - single	Council	N	\$221.00	per licence
Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)	Council	N	\$111.00	per licence
Permit to Erect Monument	Council	N	\$111.00	per permit
Memorial Garden				
Reservation Fee	Council	Y	\$82.00	per reservation
Disposal of ashes - single plot	Council	Y	\$221.00	per plot
Disposal of ashes - double plot	Council	Y	\$442.00	per plot
Garden Plaque - installation fee	Council	Υ	\$133.00	per installation

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
GERALDTON REGIONAL ART GAI	LLERY				
/enue Hire					
- Chaptrotto	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	V	\$96.00	nor half day
Theatrette	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	V	\$60.00	per half day
	1/2 day fille Community (ticketed event)	Council	1	\$60.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$144.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$91.00	per day
Ground Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$151.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$91.00	per half day
		_			
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$271.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$151.00	per day
irst Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	V	\$151.00	per half day
nati ioui Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council Council	V	\$60.00	per half day per half day
	1/2 day fill 6 Community (licketed event)	Council	,	φου.συ	per nan day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$271.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$115.00	per day
	, and any and a community (according to the community of				pu uu,
round and First Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$482.00	per half day
· ·	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$241.00	per half day
					-
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Υ	\$662.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$422.00	per day
		_			
enue Booking Cancellation	Cancellation Fee 100% of total booking fee if cancelled less than 5	Council	Y	100% of booking cost	per booking
After Hours Venue Hire - Gallery staff	working days prior to booking date	Council	Y	oost rossyany	oost rooms
iller nours venue nire - Gallery stall	Staffing costs must be covered for duration of hire, if hire is After Hours	Council	1	cost recovery	cost recovery
Bond	0 1 15: (5) (1 NO 1 1 1	0	A.	AF0F 00	and the abition
	Ground and First Floor out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$505.00	per booking
	Ground and First Floor out of hours - WITH alcohol Ground and First Floor High Risk Functions - WITH Alcohol	Council Council	N N	\$1,010.00 \$2,020.00	per booking per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$2,020.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - WO alcohol	Council	N	\$425.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of flours - With alcohol	Council	14	Ψ423.00	per booking
Artwork sales	Coverage of administrative costs up to 15% relating to the sale of	Council	Υ	as priced by artist, plus 15% commission	per artwork
	artworks on behalf of an external party				F
art Gallery Shop	Sales	Council	Y	RRP (Recommended Retail Price) or cost plus	per item
				15% commission	
	P. V. I.			10.70	
ommercial use of digital images	Digital images of CGG Collection	Council	Υ	\$6.50	per image
pecial Events	Bar Sales	Council	V	as priced	nor itom
pecial Everits	Mid West Art Prize - Entry Fee	Council Council	V	as priced \$45.00	per item per entry
	Mid West Art Prize - Entry Fee Mid West Art Prize - Mid West Artist Members Fee	Council	Y	\$30.00	per entry per entry
	Special Exhibitions, Workshops, Artist Talks, School Holiday Activities	Council	Y	ψου.υυ	per entry per ticket
					<u> </u>
lid West Arts Membership Program	Individual	Council	v	\$45.00	nor mamber, par year
nu west Arts wembership Program	Organisation (small, less than 50)	Council Council	Y	\$45.00 \$120.00	per member, per year per organisation, per year
	Organisation (large, more than 50)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per organisation, per year per organisation, per year
	organisation harge, more than out	Journell		ψ 100.00	per organisation, per year
Booking Platform Cancellation Fee		Council	Y	4% of ticket cost	per ticket
		2 3 41.1011	<u> </u>	The state of the s	por conoc

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IBRARIES AND HERITAGE		77			
ost and Damaged Items		Council	N	cost recovery	SLWA cost recovery
ommercial use of digital images		Council	Υ	\$7.00	per accessioned item
oom Hire					
Join Tille	Randolph Stow Meeting Room 1 OR 2				
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$187.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$110.00	per half day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$53.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	Υ	\$120.00	per day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$70.00	per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$35.00	per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	Y	no charge	no charge
	Individual - Private Study	Council	Υ	\$20.00	per hour
	D. I.I. O. M. C. D. AANDO				
	Randolph Stow Meeting Rooms 1 AND 2 Commercial	Council	v	\$370.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	V	\$370.00 \$220.00	
	Commercial	Council	V	\$220.00 \$96.00	per half day per hour
			V	\$240.00	
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit)	Council	V	\$240.00 \$145.00	per day per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	V	\$70.00	per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	, V	no charge	no charge
	Facilities Fee (in the event of cleaning costs incurred)	Council	, V	\$25.00	per booking
	Individual - Private Study	Council	, Y	\$40.00	per hour
	Cancellation Fee 100% of total booking fee if cancelled less than 2	Council	Y	100% of booking cost	per booking
	working days prior to booking date				por seeming
ook Shop					
	Digital Content (single disc)	Council	Y	\$8.90	per disc
	Digital Content (multi disc set)	Council	Υ	\$13.30	per set
	Postage Charges (up to 500g)	Council	Υ	\$13.50	per weight
	Postage Charges (500g to 1kg)	Council	Y	\$17.50	per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 1kg up to 3kg)	Council	Y V	\$21.50	per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 3kg up to 5kg)	Council	V	\$25.50	per weight
	Assorted Titles	Council	Y	RRP or cost plus 15 %	per copy
	Visibility Calendar	Council	Y	\$20.00	
eplacement membership card		Council	v	\$3.60	per card
canning documents		Council	, v	\$1.20	For 1-2 pages
canning documents		Council	, V	\$3.40	For 3-10 pages
canning documents		Council	Y	\$5.70	More than 10 pages
aminating	A4 Size	Council	Y	\$3.60	per sheet
	A3 Size	Council	Y	\$6.50	per sheet
	A2 Size	Council	Y	\$13.60	per sheet
	A1 Size	Council	Y	\$20.00	per sheet
	Wallet Size	Council	Υ	\$2.50	per sheet
icketed Special events	Big Sky Festival, YPS Activities, Workshops, Author Visits	Council	Y	as priced	depending on event and audience
pecial Event Refreshments	Refreshment Sales	Council	Y	as priced	per item
huomi Concontinuo Manches	Doutneyshing annual subscription contributions to initial	00000011	V	004 400000	224 422
brary Consortium Members	Partnerships, annual subscription contributions, training	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Service Support Fee	Council	Y	\$400.00	per partner, per year
ale of headphones		Council	Y	\$3.50	per headphone
SYWA Booklets		Council	Y	\$3.50 \$14.00	per headphone per booklet
C. T. C. DOMINIO		Council	·	¥ 1-100	per boomet
Sooking Platform Cancellation Fee	Fee	Council	Y	4% of ticket cost	per ticket
					·
hapter Bay Book Club Membership	Membership Fee (Annual)	Council	Y	\$240.00	per member

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
VISITOR CENTRE					
Advertising	Take a Fresh Look Booklet (Biennial Publication)				
	Back Cover full page	Council	Y	\$3,823.00	back cover full page
	Inside Front Cover full page	Council	Y	\$3,280.00	inside front cover full page
	Inside Back Cover full page	Council	Y	\$2,732.00	inside back cover full page
	Inside full page	Council	Y	\$2,732.00	inside full page
	Inside half page	Council	Y	\$1,640.00	inside half page
	Inside quarter page	Council	Y	\$874.00	inside quarter page
	Inside 1/8 page	Council	Y	\$547.00	Inside 1/8 page
	1 x unit space	Council	Y	\$383.00	1 x unit space
	Visitor Map Advertising - 10 spots for \$ 400 each (Biennial Publication)	Council	Y	\$438.00	per spot
Digital Advertising					
	Airport Screen Advertising per month	Council	Υ	\$220.00	per month per booking
Commissions: (Applicable to Tours and		Council	Y	price on application	per booking
Cancellation fee for accommodation and to	ours	Council	Υ	\$43.00	per cancellation
Operator may apply additional cancellation	n charges				
Print on Demand	Tourism Brochures	Council	Υ	cost recovery, plus 15%	

DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis
		Туре		2020/20	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
AQUARENA		ı	I		
Entry Fees	Adult	Council	Y	\$7.00	
	Adult	Council	,	\$7.00	per admission
	Child/Student (5-16yr old)	Council	Υ	\$5.50	per admission
	Family (2 adults , 2 children)	Council	Y	\$21.50	per admission
	Child (2-4yr old)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per admission per admission
	Concession Card Holder	Council	Y	\$4.50	per admission
	Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16)	Council	Υ	\$4.00	per admission
	Adult Squad/Club Entry	Council	Υ	\$5.00	per admission
	Pension Squad/Club Entry	Council	Υ	\$4.00	per admission
	Scuba Entry Fee	Council	Υ	\$12.00	per admission
	Scuba Group Entry (Maximum 14)	Council	Υ	\$115.00	per group
	Junior Scuba (8yrs - 12yrs old)	Council	Y	\$9.30	per admission
	Volleyball entry fee	Council	Υ	\$3.30	per admission
	VacSwim Entry	Council	Υ	\$4.00	per admission
	VacSwim (10) pass	Council	Y	\$39.50	per admission
	In term Swim Lesson Single (10) day program (45min lesson)	Council	Υ	\$4.00	per admission
	General School Group Booking Entry	Council	Y	\$4.40	per admission
	Spectator Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$1.00	per admission
	Aquarena Spectator entry fee – major sporting events at the Aquarena, defined as – sporting events - including but not limited to - water polo finals,				
	country championship events, swimming carnival events for non educational				
	groups.				
	Does not include parents/family entering the Aquarena with their children for				
	swimming lessons or for general entry for people not swimming.				
	3 3				
Multi-Passes					
	Adult 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$63.00	per booklet
	Adult 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$119.00	per booklet
	Adult 50 Pass	Council	Υ	\$294.00	per booklet
	Child 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$49.50	per booklet
	Child 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$93.50	per booklet
	Child 50 Pass	Council	Υ	\$231.00	per booklet
	Concession Card Holder 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$40.50	per booklet
	Concession Card Holder 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$76.50	per booklet
	Concession Card Holder 50 Pass	Council	Υ	\$189.00	per booklet
	Adult Squad/Club Entry 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$50.00	per booklet
	Adult Squad/Club Entry 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$100.00	per booklet
	Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16) 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$40.00	per booklet
	Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16) 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$80.00	per booklet
	Concession Squad/Club Entry 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$40.00	per booklet
	Concession Squad/Club Entry 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$80.00	per booklet
Curimomina Lagrana					
Swimming Lessons	Darent and Police	Council	N	\$14.70	nor loggen
	Parent and Baby Toddler/Pre-School Child	Council	N	\$14.70 \$16.30	per lesson per lesson
	School Aged (Swim & Survive program)	Council	N	\$16.30 \$17.50	per lesson per lesson
	Adult Learn to Swim	Council	N	\$17.90	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (40 min)	Council	N	\$17.70	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (Multi) (40min x 3 per week)	Council	N	\$7.00	per lesson
	Junior Lifeguard (1 hr)	Council	N	\$18.70	per lesson
	One to one	Council	N	\$40.80	30 minutes
	Special Needs	Council	N	\$16.30	per lesson
Aquarobics Single Entry Fee	•			·	•
-	30min class	Council	Υ	\$8.40	per admission
	45min Class	Council	Υ	\$12.70	per admission
	60min Class	Council	Υ	\$16.80	per admission
	Concession Card Holder 30min	Council	Υ	\$5.30	per admission
	Concession Card Holder 45min	Council	Υ	\$7.90	per admission
	Concession Card Holder 60min	Council	Υ	\$10.40	per admission

DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis
Aquarobics Multi-Passes		Туре			(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	in Class x 10	Council	Y	\$75.50	per booklet
	in Class x 10	Council	Y	\$113.50	per booklet
	in Class x 10	Council	Y	\$150.90	per booklet
	cession Card Holder 30min x 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$47.70	per booklet
	cession Card Holder 30mm x 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$47.70	per booklet
	cession Card Holder 45min x 10 Pass cession Card Holder 60min x 10Pass	Council	Y	\$93.60	per booklet
	in Class x 20		Y	\$93.60 \$142.50	•
		Council	Y	·	per booklet
	in Class x 20	Council	V	\$214.50	per booklet
	in Class x 20	Council	Y	\$285.00	per booklet
	cession Card Holder 30min x 20 Pass	Council	-	\$90.10	per booklet
	cession Card Holder 45min x 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$134.30	per booklet
Con	cession Card Holder 60min x 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$176.80	per booklet
Con Page					
lire Fees (non commercial)					
lire Fees (non commercial)		- "		0005.00	
	ure Pool	Council	Υ	\$295.00	per hour
	rotherapy	Council	Υ	\$246.00	per hour
25m	Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Y	\$4.30	per half hour
25m	Lane Hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$8.30	per hour
	Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Υ	\$4.80	per half hour
	Lane Hire per hour	Council	Y	\$9.30	per hour
lire Fees (commercial)				,	P 0. 1.00.
	ure Pool	Council	Y	\$455.00	per hour
	rotherapy	Council	Y	\$394.00	per hour
Pool Hire	· chiorupy	Council	· ·	4004.00	pornoui
COLLING					
25m	Lane Hire per 30 min	Council	Υ	\$8.50	per half hour
	Lane Hire per so min	Council	Y	\$16.50	per hour
	Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	V	\$9.50	
	Lane Hire per so min (minimum)		Y		per half hour
50m	Lane Hire per nour (minimum)	Council	T	\$18.50	per hour
Definition of Organisations for Hire Fees					
Commercial - Commercial Organisations, Business Gr	rouns				
	r Profit Groups, Sporting Clubs, Educational Institutions.				
Note: Aquarena User Group Members are	Tront Groups, oporting Glass, Educational Institutions.				
exempt due to their provision of funds to the					
Aquarena for the benefit of all patrons.					
NEW - Department of Education are exempt for					
n-term school lesson lane hire.					
i term concorreccon fune fine.					
pecial Event Entry Fees					
	nival/Time Trial Spectator	Council	Υ	\$1.00	per admission
	co, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days	Council	Y	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery
	p programming entry fee	Council	Y	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery
- July	, programming only 100	Council		negotiated recovery	negotiated / ocot / coorery
quipment Hire					
	(Deep water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Υ	\$99.50	per hour
	ff (shallow water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Y	\$42.00	per hour
	eyball Inflatable	Council	Y	\$60.50	per hour
	r-Z (Suit)	Council	Y	\$38.50	per hour
			V	\$38.50 \$16.50	•
	rts Equipment Hire	Council	Y		per purchase
MISC	cellaneous Equipment Hire	Council	1	negotiated	per hire
Managed I Bar					
ifeguard Hire	oland On suring Harris			200.00	
	dard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$69.00	per hour
Outs	side Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$89.50	per hour

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2025/26	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Group Fitness Instructor Hire		1300			(c.g. per nour, per day, caen cro.)
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$69.00	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$89.50	per hour
quatic Supervisor Hire			-	***************************************	<i>F</i>
4	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$79.00	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$100.00	per hour
wimming Instructor Hire				•	,
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$69.00	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$89.50	per hour
afé Lease Fee	·	Council	Υ	negotiated	as per lease
		•		•	·
SPORTS GROUND USAGE FEE					
II sports per season (winter/summer)					
iii aporta per aedaori (winter/adilliller)	Children 8 years old or under	Council	Y	nil	free of charge
	Children 9 years old to 17 years old	Council	Y	\$12.50	per child, per team
		Council	, V	\$33.00	per adult, per team
	Adults aged 18 years and older				
*Exemptions may apply to sports using	Adults aged 18 years and older g private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with		•	******	por adding por count
*Exemptions may apply to sports using	g private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with		,	V	por dams, por com
			,	V	por 44415, por 45411
*Exemptions may apply to sports using				V	
				V	
DOC DOCHERTY POOL			Y	\$2.75	per admission
DOC DOCHERTY POOL	g private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with	Sport & Leisure team	Y		
DOC DOCHERTY POOL	g private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Adult	Sport & Leisure team Council	,	\$2.75	per admission
DOC DOCHERTY POOL	g private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Adult Child	Sport & Leisure team Council Council	Y	\$2.75 \$2.20	per admission per admission
DOC DOCHERTY POOL	Adult Child Spectator	Sport & Leisure team Council Council Council	Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free	per admission per admission per admission per admission
Entry Fees	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder	Sport & Leisure team Council Council Council	Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free	per admission per admission per admission per admission
Entry Fees	Adult Child Spectator	Sport & Leisure team Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission
Entry Fees	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season
Entry Fees	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season
Entry Fees	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season Child Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season Child Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season passes are not available	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50 \$54.00	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season per season
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season passes are not available Adult Adult	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50 \$54.00	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season per season per season
DOC DOCHERTY POOL Entry Fees Geason Tickets Concession Books of 10	Adult Child Spectator Concession Card Holder Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season passes are not available Adult Adult	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.75 \$2.20 free \$2.20 \$166.00 \$82.50 \$54.00	per admission per admission per admission per admission per admission per season per season per season per season per season